
  

  

Court File No.: CV-13-10280-00CL 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(Commercial List) 

B E T W E E N: 

DBDC SPADINA LTD., 

and THOSE CORPORATIONS LISTED ON SCHEDULE “A” HERETO 

 

Applicants 

- and-  

NORMA WALTON, RONAULD WALTON, THE ROSE & THISTLE GROUP LTD. 

and EGLINTON CASTLE INC. 

 

Respondents 

- and - 

THOSE CORPORATIONS LISTED IN SCHEDULE B, TO BE 

BOUND BY THE RESULT 

 

SERVICE LIST 

(Updated September-30-20) 

 

 

  Goodmans LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors 

Bay Adelaide Centre 

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 

Toronto, Canada  M5H 2S7 

 

Brian Empey – bempey@goodmans.ca 

Mark Dunn – mdunn@goodmans.ca 

Carlie Fox – cfox@goodmans.ca  

 

Tel: 416.979.2211 

Fax: 416.979.1234 

 

Counsel to the Inspector/Manager 
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  Lenczner Slaght Griffin LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors 

130 Adelaide St W  

Suite 2600 

Toronto, ON 

Canada  M5H 3P5  

 

Peter Griffin – pgriffin@litigate.com 

Shara Roy – sroy@litigate.com  

Christopher Yung  cyung@litigate.com 

Madison Robins – mrobins@litigate.com 

 

Tel: 416.865.9500 

Fax: 416.865.9010 

 

Counsel to the Applicants 

   

  HC Cohen & Associates  

357 Bay Street 

Suite 901  

Toronto, ON  

M5H 2T7 

 

Howard Cohen   cohen@hcohen.law 

Sabrina Waraich  sabrina@hcohen.law   

 

Tel: 1.888.626.1102  

Fax: 416.364.0083 

 

Counsel to the Respondents 

   

  Norma Walton – waltonlitigation@gmail.com 

 

Self-represented Respondent 
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  Oldfield, Greaves, D’Agostino 

P.O. Box 16580 

172 King Street South 

Waterloo, Ontario   N2J 4X8 

 

Edward L. D’Agostino 

 

Tel: 519.576.7200 

Fax: 519.576.0131 

E-mail:  edagostino@watlaw.com 

 

Counsel for Macnaughton Hermsen Britton 

Clarkson Planning Limited 

   

  SimpsonWigle Law LLP 

501-390 Brant Street 

Burlington, ON 

L7R 4J4 

 

Rosemary A. Fisher – fisherr@simpsonwigle.com 

 

Tel – 905.639.1052 

Fax – 905.333.3960 

 

Counsel to Christine DeJong, Michael DeJong, 

Christine DeJong Medicine Professional 

Corporation, C2M2S Holding Corp. and DeJong 

Homes Inc. 

   

  Department of Justice 

Ontario Regional Office 

3400 The Exchange Tower 

130 King Street West 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5X 1K6 

 

Edward Park – edward.park@justice.gc.ca 

 

Tel: 416.973.3746 

Fax: 416.973.0810 

 

Counsel for the Attorney General of Canada 
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 Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP 

1 First Canadian Place 

100 King Street West  

 Suite 1600 

Toronto, Ontario  

M5X 1G5 

 

E. Patrick Shea – patrick.shea@gowlings.com 

 

Tel: 416.369.7399 

Fax: 416.862.7661 

 

Counsel for Peel Education and Tutorial Services 

Ltd. 

   

  Stockton & Bush 

2345 Yonge Street 

Suite 804 

Toronto, Ontario  

M4P 2E5 

 

Gerry Gotfrit - GGotfrit@stocktonbush.com 

 

Tel: 416.487.3229 

Fax: 416.487.2080 

 

   

  Dennis and Peggy Condos 

7 Bruno Ridge Drive 

Caledon, Ontario 

L7E 0B7 

 

Dennis Condos – djcondos@gmail.com 

Peggy Condos – pccwallis@yahoo.com 

 

Tel: 905-880-4932 

 

   

  Myrne Rawlings – myrne@sympatico.ca 

 

Schedule C Investor 

   

  Snowdon Services 

 

John Snowdon - snowdonservices@sympatico.ca 
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  Fareed Ansari – fareed.ansari49@gmail.com 

   

  Dentons Canada LLP 

77 King Street West, Suite 400 

TD Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 

 

Douglas Stewart – douglas.stewart@dentons.com 

Deepshikha Dutt – deepshikha.dutt@dentons.com  

 

Tel:  416. 863.4388 

 

Counsel for 781526 Ontario Inc 
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  Dickinson Wright 

199 Bay Street, Suite 2200 

Commerce Court West 

Toronto, ON  

M5L 1G4 

 

Lisa Corne – lcorne@dickinsonwright.com 

Michael Brzezkinski –  

MBrzezinski@dickinsonwright.com  

 

 

Counsel for Dupont Mortgagees 

   

  Bram M. Zinman 

Barrister & Solicitor 

4711 Yonge Street, Suite 509 

Toronto, ON 

M2N 6K8 

 

Tel:  416. 221.5919 

Fax :  416. 226.0910 

 

Bram Zinman - Bzinman@bellnet.ca 

 

Counsel for Fox Contracting Ltd. and Laser 

Heating & Air Conditining Inc. 

   

  Brauti Thorning Zibarras LLP 

2900 - 161 Bay Street 

Toronto, ON   

M5J 2S1 

 

James Zibarras - jzibarras@btzlaw.ca 

Nichole Gehbauer - ngehbauer@btzlaw.ca 

 

Tel:  416.304.6517 

Fax: 416.362.8410 

   

  Kohl Barristers 

 

Michael Kohl (LSUC No. 67158B) 

Tel: 289-999-0139 

Fax: 647-243-7467 

Email: michael@kohlbarristers.com 

 

Counsel to the Respondent, Ronauld Walton 
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  Duncan Coopland – dcoopland@rogers.com 

 

Schedule C Investor 
6270324    

 

 


